

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

MINUTES

April 30, 2024 Closed Session: 5:00 PM Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM 550 E. Sixth Street, Beaumont, CA

WORKSHOP SESSION

A. CALL TO ORDER at 5:01 p.m.

Request from Mayor Fenn to participate via Zoom. Motion by Council Member Voigt Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara To approve the request.

Present: Mayor Fenn (via Zoom), Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Voigt, Council Member White, Council Member Martinez

Pledge of Allegiance Conflict of Interest Disclosure

B. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

No comments.

C. ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

C.1 FY2024-2025 Citywide Budget and Five-Year Capital Improvement Plan

Review the FY2024-2025 proposed Wastewater and General Fund budget and five-year Capital Improvement Plan.

Consensus from Council to move forward with bringing the budget back for approval on June 4, 2024.

D. ADJOURNMENT at 7:40 p.m.

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for May 7, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. unless otherwise posted.